3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASE 28aPR2014 | JH | TE
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T EcR 13074257 s 118 115
Bl ECR-20-006261 30APR2020 | F7 RK
2150058-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL C | ECR-21-113866 Isstra021 Lawe | Tt
2150058-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150058-1 B TOOL NG KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150058-7? C T00L NG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150058-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 12.79 mm [.110] J T -T1T- 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL|[5.08 mm [.200] F
-] 1 [ 2119082-7 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICA 188 S seHions () T I R 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
3\ - | | 1 [ 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | - 1 - 21195801 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] -] - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l 6* 9283012}8106 Q?EHEELo%ég’sEE?N& — ﬁ%
TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK EX RECEPTACLE CONTACT — 1 T 557780 ] SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iizﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 | | 1 17502353-2 GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 175
3.50-4.50 mm [.138-. 171 IN]J 1.90-4 .40 mm [.075-.173 IN] 7 1 1 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL CAYTTA-5114 - - - REFIREFREFREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATION e 7 7 NN 1558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 | .
DPELIEILATION -] 1 [ 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 1 [ 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL o N A 2 S EELE R s
(A) 173724-1 (A) 173724-5 (A) 3-173724-? (B) 175034-1 ~ | | L] SEENEL TAG, IDENTIFICATION 0 |
A A N 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(B) 1-175034-1 (A) 2232976-1
-] 1 [ 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-] 1 [ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 1 [ 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58 |
- 4041414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRF @ LE{}CRIMP HETGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -l 21201272 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING A A N 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
14 AWG OR 2.00mm2 |1 . 49+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 4.3 -l 2120127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
16 AWG OR 1.25mm2 | 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 5.7 -] 1 [ ] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
18 AWG OR 0.75mm2 | 1.19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 7.5 - -] - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 8.6 3\ - | | 1 W 1 1752354-8 STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 50
-] N R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|!v~|!| - - 1 - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FWARNING - l 1 l ;112222; ZEE€IgﬁgéRpgi;IgEiQSEMBLY EF jg
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON_INSTALLATION, otT WIkE DISCTO CRIMP HEIGHT KEFERENCE ~ ] W L 1803017~ RAM_ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ SETTING FOR LARGEST WIke SI/Zt. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | ] 1] 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41 5
A\ arpl v PART NUMBER 2-23410-6 LOCTITE T0 THREADS OF 1TEM 242 SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O -1 818|838 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50 THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - ; ; ; g ;lg:g:ii EEE) §E¥ :B giE; Eo:g; Mj i éoo Sg
- - , , ¢) , .
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 1 1 1 1 240639-] STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
VECEASMPIER RURNTha et S0k i PR AT 2 e N R R N TR R W
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ | L e v =
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000. A A N 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION [l
- 1 1 1 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
-l 212|727 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP [ 8
- 404144 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) |/
-] 1 [ ] 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 31
N 1 [ 240833-17 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ ]
ol R R - - [0
N 1 [ ] 690482-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 2 1] 3-1333219-6 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
1 - 1 1 1 ] 2211206-4 BLADE, SLUG i
- 1 1 1 1 2-240041-9 SPACER 5
-] 1 [ 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 21271 1 3-1633961-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 1 [ 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER f
JIN T | 212 1 |1 4564081 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-T71[-2(-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION S
TSRt 16 ERGE hud PR Coltaotl e Buslibe e Srck BTl | DU TOFEB20T2 —> TE Connectivid
C@i?m 10FEB2012 9%%5 i/ZE$ Hmmmwg,ma7m&%m
D IMENSTONS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD TOFEB2012 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION P Ocgan End e
Cee L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e A 1] 00770 [G=2150058 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drewing SCALE 1 SHEET 1 OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

s e e O CCED TYPE

| MECHANTCAL

— 1 7.84£0.95

Eﬂ )
[] o |

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

B

®

A N
)

X

©,

% W

AN
()

S\
ANNNN

—
]
—]

nmiaiei)

@,

‘,
W
W

(w0

@0

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWCNCHEN WOFEBZOWZ (G TE COHH@CHVHY
CHSK ‘] 10FEB2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD I10FEB2012 [name
- [ CRUZ Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE ATLANT I C VE RS I ON 0P a[PRONICTSPEC Apolicator
— Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=1 = ’
o (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty e : I
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150058
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | ? OFA REVC

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIsST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150058- 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150058-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150058-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] -
TNoBL 15 08 mn L.200] g -] 2119082-7 CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P44
APPLICA DR Jho sueTioNs () T 20797641 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST | 2423
3\ - | 1 |1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940 -3 AR FEED MODULE 2?38
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER . FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK EX RECEPTACLE CONTACT - l l 6892923;8101 76 EégwétoggﬁgRégmi 3.0 X 14.0 Hg
=l - : : ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - i i 17553537 GUIDE PN HOLDDOWN B
3.50-4.50 mm [.138-.177 IN] 1.90-4.40 mm [.075- 173 IN] T STIRTIE SRR Y
XEEMM%ION SR - REFREF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION (B)114-5125 -] 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157 c
-] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED B 21196532 "D CAM. POST FELD 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I c119650°6 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
(A) 173724~ 1 (A) 173724-5 (A) 3-173724-2 (B) 1750341 ~ ] 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 14C
(B) 1-175034-] (A) 2232976-1 - 1] 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1] 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 2072 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-0 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/l |
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -1 2072 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1901681-1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL G2
14 AWG OR 2.00mm2 | 1.49+/-0.05 [ .059+/-.002] 4.3 -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 AWG OR 1.25mm2 | 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 5.7 - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
18 AWG OR 0.75mm2 | 1.19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 7.5 - 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 59
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 8.6 -2 7 [-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-1 2072 50180301 NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2072 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
|_| N - 17523548 STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 50
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48 | g
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FWARNING -] 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
Zl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE “ 18 1lzs8 1-18028-2 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 2|2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 20 31
ZLAW%YPMTNW@WZ%BM9% LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 SLTTINGS OREATER THAN THE VALUL SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGL 1O o ShLii . SLH SR RD LAR, oo, WAL B0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 50. THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - ; ; W iﬁiﬁjﬁg; 5 ggglpzii QEAEiéNIQGQS R gg
- - - | TRoHS.
zLCMMPMJMTRUHHMESHTWGWM‘WESUTWGU%DW%NT% PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 1] 1752371-5 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 2/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 2|2 c-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
- 1] 18032924 DRAG 20
5. ggéiagN%PE%éﬁﬁégoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER “ o o 10012596 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 3
’ ’ -1 1752360~ 1 SPACER  HOLD-DOWN 13
N - |1 240833-7 PLATE. REAR SHEAR 11
- f : 10
N - | 1] 690482 -6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 3-1333219-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - |1 22172064 BLADE, SLUG 7
- 1] 2-240641-9 SPACER 5
- 1] 238011 -4 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
gfg R 3-1633961-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER P
1fg R 456408 -1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS U8 NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 10FEB20172 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C ‘ CHEN : TE CON\@CJ( (A J(y
CHSK ‘] 10FEB2012 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 10FEB20172 | naME
PACTIFIC VERSTON o Occan End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150058 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

15.5850.05 ///@m e IYPE

i MECHANTCAL

o ]
[ 4 y

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

D)y
®
\/

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

\SUALY
o]
N\
&)
"

TG 2 e

e
ANNNN

A\
®

©

DETATL A
30 STROKE
Y\\ii¥\ | f 30mm STROKE
T 187 SUB0RcT 10 ERANGE ARD THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 10FEB2012 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C ‘ CHEN :) TE Connectivi J(y
C@XI 10FEB20T2 ?%%5 i/ZC?HmrsMW,MW7W5%%
{D /\<C: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J DIMENSTONS o hERWISE SPECIF IED - [wew TOFEB2012 [NAme
mm P%ﬁﬁ%ﬁc Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
| ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (Cr=—m] . RFRLIGATION SPEC
PQST FEED PRE FEED AAAAAA . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150058
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



